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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 906 11/06/2020 3,747.56 (3,747.56)
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 11 JE 752 11/06/2020 3,747.56 0.00
PAYS 11 6 2020
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 907 11/09/2020 20.00 20.00
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 909 11/09/2020 980.00 1,000.00
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 911 11/09/2020 44.10 1,044.10
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 41,105.75 42,149.85
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 41,105.75 1,044.10
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 916 11/18/2020 1,174.93 (130.83)
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 11 JE 754 11/18/2020 1,174.93 1,044.10
PAYS 11/18/2020
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 920 11/25/2020 164,641.85 (163,597.75)
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 41,116.95 (122,480.80)
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 41,116.95 (163,597.75)
TO CHECKING AB 11 - TO CHECKING AB 11 11 25 2020 11 JE 756 11/25/2020 164,641.85 1,044.10
HANDBOOK FSA FEES - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 421.00 623.10
MVP GOLD PREMIUM - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 643.16 (20.06)
MVP HSA PREMIUM - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 10,212.09 (10,232.15)
TO CHECKING HANDBOOK FSA FEES - ME JE 11 30 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 421.00 (9,811.15)
2020
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 643.16 (9,167.99)
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 10,212.09 1,044.10
TO WRITE OFF AP CHECKS 9530 10044 9929 - ME JE 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 1,044.10 0.00
11 30 2020
Kk Ending Balance - - - - 264,107.39 264,107.39 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,141,259.73
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 11 JE 752 11/06/2020 3,747.56 2,137,512.17
PAYS 11 6 2020
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 41,105.75 2,096,406.42
215 DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 8,505.93 2,104,912.35
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 11 JE 754 11/18/2020 1,174.93 2,103,737.42
PAYS 11/18/2020
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 41,116.95 2,062,620.47
TO CHECKING AB 11 - TO CHECKING AB 11 11 25 2020 11 JE 756 11/25/2020 164,641.85 1,897,978.62
216 DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 12,021.32 1,909,999.94
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 117.10 1,910,117.04
TO CHECKING HANDBOOK FSA FEES - ME JE 11 30 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 421.00 1,909,696.04
2020
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 643.16 1,909,052.88
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 10,212.09 1,898,840.79
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
TO WRITE OFF AP CHECKS 9530 10044 0029 - ME JE 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 1,044.10 1,899,884.89
11 30 2020
TO WRITE OFF T&A CHECKS 5372 5448 16602 16617 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 755.01 1,900,639.90
16786 16809 - ME JE 11 30 2020
TOWN JUSTICES OCT COURT FUNDS - ME JE 11 30 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 4,465.00 1,905,104.90
2020
— Ending Balance - - - - 26,908.46 263,063.29 1.605,104.90
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 188,513.61
COMMUNITY CENTER
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 4.65 188,518.26
. Ending Balance - - - - 4.65 0.00 188,518.26
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 261,723.77
AND RECREATION
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 6.45 261,730.22
i Ending Balance - - - - 6.45 0.00 261,730.22
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 154,523.68
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 3.81 154,527.49
. Ending Balance - - - - 381 0.00 154,527.49
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 22,388.93
TECHNOLOGY HI
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.55 22,389.48
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.55 0.00 22,389.48
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 21,834.14
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.54 21,834.68
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.54 0.00 21,834.68
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 174,918.82
BUILDINGS
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 4.31 174,923.13
i Ending Balance - - - - 4.31 0.00 174,923.13
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 25,879.97

RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.64 25,880.61
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.64 0.00 25,880.61
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0480 PREPAID EXPENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,521,990.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,521,990.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,768,152.92
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5182.400, A.1620.400, 11 AP 905 11/06/2020 3,747.56 1,771,900.48

A.1610.400, A.8810.400, A.7110.400, A.5132.400,

A.1622.400, A.7020.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH

VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- FROM CANCEL OF 11 AP 910 11/09/2020 980.00 1,770,920.48
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 191146;

HEDGES, MELVYN C.

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9035.800, A.1010.100, 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 41,105.75 1,812,026.23
A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,

A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1110.100, A.9030.800,

A.8810.100, A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100,

A.1620.100, A.1621.100, A.1622.100, A.5010.100 -- PR 23

- PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400, A.5132.400, 11 AP 915 11/18/2020 1,174.93 1,813,201.16
A.1620.400, A.1620.400, A.5132.400, A.8810.400,

A.1622.400 -- WATER BILL - BATCH VOUCHER

POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1110.100, A.7110.100, 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 41,116.95 1,854,318.11
A.7020.100, A.8810.100, A.9030.800, A.7310.100,

A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,

A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,

A.1622.100, A.5010.100, A.1010.100, A.9035.800 -- PR 24

- PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400, A.1450.400, 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 163,606.85 2,017,924.96
A.1450.400, A.7020.400, A.7140.400, A.7310.400,

A.1410.400, A.7140.400, A.5010.400, A.1010.400,

A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1621.401,

A.1622.401, A.7620.401, A.1450.400, A.7020.400,
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Document No.

Description Jnl Cat
Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code

Trans

Jnl No. Date

Debit

Credit

Balance

Fund A
Type A
A.0522

A.0599

Type L
A.0600

190634

191146

191327

GENERAL FUND
Asset

EXPENDITURES

A.8810.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400,
A.5132.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400,
A.1621.401, A.1450.400, A.1670.400, A.1450.400,
A.1450.400, A.1680.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400,
A.7310.400, A.1110.400, A.1450.400, A.1610.400,
A.1622.401, A.7110.400, A.1110.400, A.1680.400,
A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1622.400, A.1450.400,
A.7110.400, A.1670.400, A.7020.400, A.1620.400,
A.1622.400, A.5132.400, A.1110.400, A.1450.400,
A.1450.400, A.7620.401, A.1450.400, A.1450.400,
A.7110.400, A.1450.400, A.1355.400, A.1622.401,
A.1620.401, A.1110.400, A.1660.400, A.1670.400,
A.1662.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400,
A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1620.401, A.7620.400,
A.1450.400, A.1621.401, A.1450.400, A.3510.400,
A.1355.400, A.7140.400, A.1450.400, A.7110.400,
A.9010.800, A.1450.400, A.7310.400, A.1620.401,
A.1622.401, A.1450.400, A.1220.400, A.1450.400,
A.1620.401, A.1622.401, A.7110.400, A.1450.400,
A.1450.400, A.7310.400, A.1450.400, A.7110.401,
A.1450.400, A.1622.400, A.7110.400, A.1620.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7310.400, A.7110.402,
A.1450.400, A.3510.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400,
A.1620.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400, A.1450.400 --
COPIER CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400, A.9060.800, 11 JE
A.9060.800, A.1220.400, A.1010.400 -- TO WRITE OFF
9929 - ME JE 11 30 2020

Fkkk

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

*kkk
Liability
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 11 AP
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP
COND - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 190634; COND, 11 AP
CHELSEA
HEDGES - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 191146; 11 AP
HEDGES, MELVYN C.
HEAGERTY - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 191327 11 AP

HEAGERTY, TAYLOR
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP

757

905
906
908

910

912

907

11/30/2020

Ending Balance - - - -
Beginning Balance - - - -

Ending Balance - - - -

Beginning Balance - - - -

11/06/2020
11/06/2020
11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

12,256.25

263,008.29

0.00

3,747.56
20.00

980.00

44.10

980.00

0.00

3,747.56

20.00

2,030,181.21

2,030,181.21
258,000.00

258,000.00

0.00

(3,747.56)
0.00
20.00

1,000.00
1,044.10

1,024.10
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type L Liability
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 909 11/09/2020 980.00 44.10
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 911 11/09/2020 44.10 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 11 AP 915 11/18/2020 1,174.93 (1,174.93)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 916 11/18/2020 1,174.93 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 164,641.85 (164,641.85)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 11 AP 920 11/25/2020 164,641.85 0.00
ok Ending Balance - - - - 170,608.44 170,608.44 0.00
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (3,948.50)
TOWN JUSTICES OCT COURT FUNDS - ME JE 11 30 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 4,465.00 (8,413.50)
2020
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 4,465.00 (8,413.50)
Type F Fund Balance
A.0806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (156,573.25)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (156,573.25)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (322,592.83)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (322,592.83)
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (54,022.10)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (54,022.10)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (217,648.15)
ke 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(217,648.15)
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Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (35,099.44)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (35,099.44)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (555,623.48)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (555,623.48)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (25,343.86)
o Ending Balance - - - - . 0.00 (25,343.86)
A.0880 RESERVE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Hl Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0882 RESERVE FOR BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,125,972.22)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,125,972.22)
A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,779,990.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,779,990.00)
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,263,081.74)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF 11 AP 908 11/09/2020 20.00 (2,263,101.74)
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 190634;
COND, CHELSEA
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF 11 AP 912 11/09/2020 44.10 (2,263,145.84)
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 191327;
HEAGERTY, TAYLOR
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2655.000, A.2026.000, 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 8,505.93 (2,271,651.77)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0980 REVENUES
A.2089.000, A.1255.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000,
A.2544.000, A.2401.000, A.2192.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- A2655 - 21675 -
DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 1,035.00 (2,270,616.77)
A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2027.000 -- REFUND ARTS & CARAFES -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- TO WRITE OFF 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 64.10 (2,270,552.67)
9530 10044 - ME JE 11 30 2020
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2192.000, A.2192.000, 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 12,021.32 (2,282,573.99)
A.1090.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2026.000 -- A2192 - 21680 - DETAIL GR
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 138.05 (2,282,712.04)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000 -- INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30
2020
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2770.000, A.2701.000 -- TO 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 1,799.11 (2,284,511.15)
WRITE OFF T & A CHECKS 5372 5448 16602 16617
16786 16809 - ME JE 11 30 2020
Fkk Ending Balance - - - - 1,099.10 22,528.51 (2,284,511.15)
Type R Revenue
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,649,834.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,649,834.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (32,891.81)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (32,891.81)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (23,134.56)
4174 A1090 - 21681 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 7,550.78 (30,685.34)
Fkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,550.78 (30,685.34)
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,768.86)
4169 A1255 - 21675 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 262.75 (2,031.61)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
A.1255 CLERK FEES
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 262.75 (2,031.61)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (620.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (620.00)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (55,218.96)
190634 COND - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF 11 AP 908 11/09/2020 20.00 (55,238.96)
VOUCHER # 190634; COND, CHELSEA
191327 HEAGERTY - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM 11 AP 912 11/09/2020 44.10 (55,283.06)
DELETE OF VOUCHER # 191327; HEAGERTY, TAYLOR
4161 A2001 - 21665 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 117.00 (55,400.06)
4166 A2001 - 21671 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 252.00 (55,652.06)
4167 A2001 - 21672 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 120.00 (55,772.06)
4168 A2001 - 21673 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 250.00 (56,022.06)
4170 A2001 - 21677 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 17.00 (56,039.06)
4171 A2001 - 21678 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 53.00 (56,092.06)
201510 KENNARD-MILLER - FITNESS MEMBERSHIP REFUND - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 270.00 (55,822.06)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201495 FEE - REFUND ARTS & CARAFES - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 30.00 (55,792.06)
POSTING
201516 LENTZ - SOCCER REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 35.00 (55,757.06)
POSTING
201572 WILLIAMS - SOCCER REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 25.00 (55,732.06)
POSTING
201575 YANCHUK - SOCCER REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 25.00 (55,707.06)
POSTING
4175 A2001 - 21682 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 52.00 (55,759.06)
4176 A2001 - 21683 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 31.00 (55,790.06)
4177 A2001 - 21684 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 21.75 (55,811.81)
216 A2001 - 21685 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 28.00 (55,839.81)
216 A2001 - 21686 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 28.00 (55,867.81)
4180 A2001 - 21688 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 23.00 (55,890.81)
4181 A2001 - 21690 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 39.00 (55,929.81)
4182 A2001 - 21691 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 744.79 (56,674.60)
4183 A2001 - 21692 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 12.00 (56,686.60)
4184 A2001 - 21693 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 20.00 (56,706.60)
TO WRITE OFF 9530 10044 - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 64.10 (56,642.50)
b Ending Balance - - - - 449.10 1.872.64 (56,642.50)
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (221.01)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (221.01)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (2,000.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (7,040.00)
4161 A2025 - 21665 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 950.00 (7,990.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 950.00 (7,990.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (22,000.00)
4162 A2026 - 21666 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 2,200.00 (24,200.00)
4185 A2026 - 21694 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 2,200.00 (26,400.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 4,400.00 (26,400.00)
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (13,129.00)
4168 A2027 - 21673 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 375.00 (13,504.00)
4170 A2027 - 21677 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 300.00 (13,804.00)
201519 MANCINI - LODGE CANCELLATION - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 200.00 (13,604.00)
POSTING
201521 MASSEY - LODGE CANCELLATION - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 250.00 (13,354.00)
POSTING
201551 SZABO - LODGE CANCELLATION - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 200.00 (13,154.00)
POSTING
216 A2027 - 21688 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 200.00 (13,354.00)
216 A2027 - 21693 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 200.00 (13,554.00)
ik Ending Balance - - - - 650.00 1,075.00 (13.554.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (21,000.00)
4169 A2089 - 21675 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 500.00 (21,500.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 500.00 (21,500.00)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
ok 0.00 0.00
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A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE
Ending Balance - - - - 0.00
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 0.00
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (18,000.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (18,000.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (25,904.00)
4164 A2192 - 21669 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 350.00 (26,254.00)
4165 A2192 - 21670 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 700.00 (26,954.00)
4173 A2192 - 21680 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 746.00 (27,700.00)
4186 A2192 - 21695 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 216 11/30/2020 125.00 (27,825.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,921.00 (27,825.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - (352.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (352.00)
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (6,512.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (6,512.00)
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (3,831.30)
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 (3,831.30)
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - (2,505.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,505.00)
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - (5,591.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (5,591.00)
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (144,346.00)
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A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (144,346.00)
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (19,847.39)
4163 A2401 - 21667 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 992.93 (20,840.32)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.54 (20,840.86)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.55 (20,841.41)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 0.64 (20,842.05)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 3.81 (20,845.86)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 4.31 (20,850.17)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 4.65 (20,854.82)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 6.45 (20,861.27)
INTEREST - INTEREST 11 30 2020 11 JE 758 11/30/2020 117.10 (20,978.37)
ek Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,130.98 (20.978.37)
A.2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - (500.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (500.00)
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (10.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10.00)
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (218.09)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (218.09)
A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (8,449.00)
4169 A2544 - 21675 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 1,026.00 (9,475.00)
Fkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,026.00 (9,475.00)
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - (12,474.02)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (12,474.02)
A.2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP Beginning Balance - - - - (12,343.14)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (12,343.14)
A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (27.00)
4169 A2655 - 21675 - DETAIL GR POSTING 11 GR 215 11/13/2020 40.25 (67.25)
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A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 40.25 (67.25)
A.2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 0.00
A.2690 OTHER COMPENSATION FOR LOSS Beginning Balance - - - - (54.09)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (54.09)
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - (47,041.16)
TO WRITE OFF 9530 10044 9929 - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 1,044.10 (48,085.26)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,044.10 (48,085.26)
A.2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (8,314.68)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (8,314.68)
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (8.15)
TO WRITE OFF T & A CHECKS 5372 5448 16602 16617 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 755.01 (763.16)
16786 16809 - ME JE 11 30 2020
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 755.01 (763.16)
A.3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.3005 MORTGAGE TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (113,187.23)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (113,187.23)
A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID Beginning Balance - - - - (1,121.02)
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 (1,121.02)
A.3089 OTHER STATE AID Beginning Balance - - - - (3,587.27)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (3,587.27)
A.4889 OTHER CULTURE AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
Fkkk 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

0.00
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A.5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Type E Expense
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 30,041.31
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 1,322.49 31,363.80
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 1,322.49 32,686.29
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,644.98 0.00 32,686.29
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,385.45
201568 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - SNOW PLOW AD - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 42.00 2,427.45
VOUCHER POSTING
HANDBOOK FEES - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 28.00 2,455.45
o Ending Balance - - - - 70.00 0.00 2,455.45
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 83,721.27
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 3,942.62 87,663.89
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 3,842.62 91,506.51
b Ending Balance - - - - 7,785.24 0.00 91,506.51
A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 9,652.75
201486 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 130.00 9,782.75
COMPUTER SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201483 C.0.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 242.00 10,024.75
VOUCHER POSTING
201506 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 189.99 10,214.74
VOUCHER POSTING
201496 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 72.56 10,287.30
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 634.55 0.00 10,287.30
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 21,930.70
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 996.85 22,927.55
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 996.85 23,924.40
i Ending Balance - - - - 1,993.70 0.00 23,924.40
A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 16,940.64
201537 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PROCESS PR 21 22 - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 882.35 17,822.99

BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL
FSA FEES - ME JE 11 30 2020 11 JE 757 11/30/2020 393.00 18,215.99
. Ending Balance - - - - 127535 0.00 18,215.99
A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 73,824.19
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 3,419.78 77,243.97
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 3,419.79 80,663.76
. Ending Balance - - - - 6,839.57 0.00 80,663.76
A.1310.200 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 5,986.03
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 5,986.03
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 12,384.41
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 12,384.41
A.1330.100 TAX COLLECTION.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 35,865.13
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 1,606.17 37,471.30
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 1,606.17 39,077.47
. Ending Balance - - - - 3.212.34 0.00 39,077.47
A.1330.200 TAX COLLECTION.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1330.400 TAX COLLECTION.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,541.66
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,541.66
A.1355.100 ASSESSMENT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 73,202.87
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 3,340.62 76,543.49
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 3,340.62 79,884.11
o Ending Balance - - - - 6,681.24 0.00 79,884.11
A.1355.200 ASSESSMENT.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Beginning Balance - - - - 3,275.99
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A.1355.400 ASSESSMENT.CONTRACTUAL
201523 MONROE COUNTY DIRECTOR FINANCE - DEEDS - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 41.60 3,317.59
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201504 HUMMEL - SMALL CLAIMS HEARING AWARD - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 30.00 3,347.59
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 71.60 0.00 3,347.59
A.1410.100 CLERK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 57,573.92
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 2,638.12 60,212.04
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 2,638.11 62,850.15
i Ending Balance - - - - 5216.23 0.00 62,850.15
A.1410.200 CLERK.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 8,398.98
201565 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGALS - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 120.50 8,519.48
POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 120.50 0.00 8,519.48
A.1420.100 ATTORNEY.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 30,492.88
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 1,386.04 31,878.92
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 1,386.04 33,264.96
b Ending Balance - - - - 2,172.08 0.00 33,264.96
A.1420.400 ATTORNEY.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 11,441.63
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 11,441.63
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 1,272.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 1,272.00
A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,425.00
201475 APPLEBY - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 2,688.00
POSTING
201477 ARMSTRONG - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 2,951.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201478 ARNDT - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 3,214.00
POSTING
201480 BLOSENHAUER - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 288.00 3,502.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201481 BLOSENHAUER - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 315.50 3,817.50

VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL
201484 CARGES-ARIENO - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 4,080.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201487 CRESPO - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 4,343.50
POSTING
201488 DETOQY - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 109.00 4,452.50
POSTING
201491 DOUGHERTY - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 4,715.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201497 GRIEN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 4,978.50
POSTING
201498 HARFMAN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 5,241.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201500 HARTMANN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 5,504.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201501 HOLCOMB - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 313.00 5,817.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201503 HORSCHEL - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 6,080.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201508 JANCZAK - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 6,343.50
POSTING
201509 JONES - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 6,606.50
POSTING
201511 KETCHUM - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 6,869.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201512 KINCAID - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 7,132.50
POSTING
201513 KOFRON - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 7,395.50
POSTING
201517 LOBRACCO - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 288.00 7,683.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201520 MANTAGNA - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 7,946.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201530 NEWMAN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 8,209.50
POSTING
201533 O'KANE - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 8,472.50
POSTING
201536 OWEN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 8,735.50
POSTING
201538 PETTA - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 315.50 9,051.00
POSTING
201540 RICHARDSON - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 288.00 9,339.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201541 RI1ZZO - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 300.50 9,639.50
POSTING
201543 SMITHGALL - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 9,902.50

VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL
201547 STRABEL - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 10,165.50
POSTING
201552 TANGEN - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 10,428.50
POSTING
201554 TOBEY - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 325.50 10,754.00
POSTING
201555 TROST - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 11,017.00
POSTING
201557 TURNER - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 303.00 11,320.00
POSTING
201558 TURNER - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 11,583.00
POSTING
201559 UNDERWOOD - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 288.00 11,871.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201562 WALDOCK - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 313.00 12,184.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201563 WEED - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 328.00 12,512.00
POSTING
201569 WHIPPLE - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 12,775.00
POSTING
201570 WHIPPLE - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 13,038.00
POSTING
201571 WIECZOREK - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 13,301.00
VOUCHER POSTING
201581 SCHOTT - ELECTION INSPECTOR - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 263.00 13,564.00
POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 11,139.00 0.00 13,564.00
A.1610.200 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 7,507.08
201420 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 11 AP 905 11/06/2020 101.48 7,608.56
VOUCHER POSTING
201485 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC SHOP SUPPLIES - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 245.80 7,854.36
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 347.28 0.00 7.854.36
A.1610.402 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 607.72
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 607.72
A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 48,298.65
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 2,391.43 50,690.08
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A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 2,334.07 53,024.15
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,725.50 0.00 53,024.15
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 13,189.80
201419 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 905 11/06/2020 341.33 13,531.13
POSTING
201430 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 11 AP 915 11/18/2020 206.42 13,737.55
VOUCHER POSTING
201431 TIME WARNER CABLE - INTERNET - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 915 11/18/2020 104.98 13,842.53
POSTING
201556 TROY & BANKS, INC. - NATIONAL GRID SAVINGS 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 52.85 13,895.38
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201496 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 360.07 14,255.45
POSTING
201548 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 136.80 14,392.25
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 120245 0.00 14,392.25
A.1620.401 TOWN HALL.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 10,177.58
201539 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANING 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 787.65 10,965.23
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201505 IMPERIAL DOOR CONTROLS, INC - DOOR 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 185.00 11,150.23
MAINTENANCE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201514 LAURAMAR CORPORATION - MENS ROOM 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 959.37 12,109.60
FLUSHMETER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201535 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 72.95 12,182.55
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,004.97 0.00 12,182.55
A.1621.100 SWEDEN CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,507.42
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 97.18 2,604.60
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 97.18 2,701.78
o Ending Balance - - - - 194.36 0.00 2,701.78
A.1621.200 SWEDEN CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1621.400 SWEDEN CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,331.09
201474 ACE ELEVATOR INSPECTION CORP. - ELEVATOR 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 225.00 2,556.09




Date Prepared: 01/08/2021 08:11 AM
01/08/2021

Report Date:
Account Table:
Alt. Sort Table:

TOWN OF SWEDEN

General Ledger Report
Fiscal Year: 2020 Period From: 11 To: 11 Trans. Date From: To:

GLRO0105 1.0
Page 19 of 116

Prepared By: LEISAS

Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type E Expense
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE
INSPECTION - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201573 WOLF MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC - HVAC 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 268.00 2,824.09
MAINTNENANCE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201518 MAGEE CORP. - SR CTR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 581.75 3,405.84
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 1.074.75 0.00 3,405.84
A.1622.100 COMMUNITY CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 46,494.47
PR 23 - PAYROLL #23 11 12 2020 11 PR 217 11/11/2020 1,814.84 48,309.31
PR 24 - PAYROLL #24 11 25 2020 11 PR 218 11/25/2020 1,828.55 50,137.86
o Ending Balance - - - - 3,643.39 0.00 50,137.86
A.1622.200 COMMUNITY CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 35,631.77
201419 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 905 11/06/2020 1,064.61 36,696.38
POSTING
201430 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 11 AP 915 11/18/2020 542.45 37,238.83
VOUCHER POSTING
201496 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 265.95 37,504.78
POSTING
201548 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 303.81 37,808.59
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201489 DIRECTV LLC - SATELLITE SERVICE - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 20.00 37,828.59
VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 2,196.82 0.00 37,828.59
A.1622.401 COMMUNITY CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 17,956.65
201539 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - CLEANING 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 1,583.08 19,539.73
SUPPLIES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201505 IMPERIAL DOOR CONTROLS, INC - DOOR 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 740.00 20,279.73
MAINTENANCE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201573 WOLF MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC - HVAC MAIN & 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 2,416.60 22,696.33
REPAIRS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201535 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 91.17 22,787.50
VOUCHER POSTING
201485 CHASE CARD SERVICES - REPAIRS - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 10.97 22,798.47
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 4,841.82 0.00 22,798.47
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 632.84
201506 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 163.65 796.49

VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL
. Ending Balance - - - - 163.65 0.00 796.49
A.1661.400 SR CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1662.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 745.23
201507 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 234.91 980.14
VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 23491 0.00 980.14
A.1670.400 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING Beginning Balance - - - - 11,863.33
201560 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. - COPIER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 61.69 11,925.02
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201506 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 27.96 11,952.98
VOUCHER POSTING
201493 ECONOMY PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS - PAPER 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 117.70 12,070.68
SNAPSHOTS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
201476 APPLIED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. - POSTAGE TAX 11 AP 919 11/25/2020 900.00 12,970.68
BILLS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,107.35 0.00 12,970.68
A.1680.200 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
